

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13742 Version: 1 Name: Sports Complex Authority nominations.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2001 In control: Legislature As A Whole

On agenda: 6/25/2001 Final action: 7/9/2001

Title: A RESOLUTION nominating candidates for appointment to the Jackson County Sports Complex

Authority.

**Sponsors:** Victor E. Callahan

Indexes: SPORTS COMPLEX AUTHORITY

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2001	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
7/9/2001	1	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/26/2001	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
6/25/2001	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** nominating candidates for appointment to the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority.

**RESOLUTION 13742, June 25, 2001** 

INTRODUCED BY Victor E. Callahan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the term of Gerry Winship, a member of the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority, will expire on July 15, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to §64.930, RSMo, 2000, and case law construing said section, in the event a vacancy exists, a panel of three names shall be submitted by majority vote of the county legislative body to the governor for appointment; and,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following names shall be submitted to the Governor for his consideration for final appointment to fill the vacancy on the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority occasioned by the expiration of the term of Gerry Winship, for a new term to expire July 15, 2006:

A. Gerald E. Winship

B. Otto H. Elser, M.D.

C. Gerald Wahrenbrock

File #: 13742, Version: 1		
and, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the this panel to the Governor by providing	Clerk of the Legislature be and hereby is him a true and correct copy hereof.	directed to submit
Effective Date: This Resolution shall b Legislature.	e effective immediately upon its passage	by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
	County Counselor	<del></del>
Certificate of Passage		
	d resolution, Resolution # 13742 of June 2	
	Yeas8 0	Nays
	Abstaining0 1	Absent
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature	_